

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BOARDS, COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS

## **NOTICE OF VACANCY**

## PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION – DISTRICT 1 APPOINTMENT

**ONE (1) VACANCY** EXISTS ON THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION — <u>ONLY</u> RESIDENTS OF SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 1 WILL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT

**Description**: The Parks and Recreation Commission oversees development and maintenance of recreational opportunities within its borders. The Commission works closely with those jurisdictions endeavoring always to retain as much local control and citizen involvement as possible.

**Term for this Vacancy:** Members of the County Parks and Recreation Commission shall hold office for a term in concurrence with the term of office of the supervisor who nominates the Commissioner to the Commission. Members of the Parks and Recreation Commission shall continue in office as holdover members after the expiration of their term until the appointment and qualification of their successors in office. All vacancies shall be filled by appointment for the unexpired term, made in the same manner as other members are appointed. The term of office of each member of the County Parks and Recreation Commission shall be as prescribed by <u>Section 2.20.010</u>. Vacancies shall be filled in the same manner as the original appointment for the unexpired portion of the term.

## **CLICK HERE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

AN **ONLINE** APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT IS AVAILBLE AT THE WEBSITE BELOW:

https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees

AN APPLICATION IS REQUIRED TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT

YOU MAY ALSO CALL (530) 621-5390 OR VISIT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE AT 330 FAIR LANE, PLACERVILLE, FOR A PAPER APPLICATION.

THIS NOTICE WILL BE POSTED FOR NO LESS THAN 10 CALENDAR DAYS.

Published: 06/21/2019 2:49:36 PM